I wish to withdraw consent to use my personal information for the following purposes (check all that apply):

■ No, do not contact me with information, through communication channels including direct mail, email or telephone, about credit union products and services that Biggar & District Credit Union believes may be of interest to me.

This will include but not limited to:

- loan promotions
- investment opportunities
- marketing material
- internal promotions and contests

<b>No, do not</b> contact me with information, through communication channels including direct mail,
email or telephone, about products and services of affiliates and service suppliers that
Biggar & District Credit Union believes may be of interest to me.

This will include but not limited to:

- Collabria Card product & services
- CUMIS
- Wyth Financial/AVISO Financial
- Calidon Leasing
- □ **No. do not** use my Social Insurance Number for credit matching purposes.
  - I understand that my Social Insurance Number is still required for interest bearing accounts and registered products, in accordance with Government of Canada.
  - \*Not providing your SIN is not a condition of service but may restrict the level of certain services.
- □ No, do not contact me with information, through communication channels including direct mail, email or telephone me about participating in any research or surveys conducted by the credit union, or its affiliates or service suppliers.

I understand that Biggar & District Credit Union may continue to provide me with general information on products and services with my account statements and newsletters. I also understand that I can change my mind on these choices at any time.

Name:	Primary phone No.:	
(full legal name)	, ,	
Civic Address:		
Mailing Address (if different from civic)		
Signature:	Date:	

#### **WEBSITE PRIVACY POLICY:**

You can visit all public areas of our site without providing any personal information.

# **Cookies and Other Tracking Methods**

"Cookies" are small pieces of information stored on your computer. We may use cookies or, non-personal information based on a visitor's internet protocol (IP) address (this is not personally identifiable), Information collected includes the date and time of visit, the type of Internet browser used to access the site, the referring address (the link a visitor uses to access the site). This data is used to create statistics on site usage and improve online services. Cookies allow us to better understand how users use our site and can help us to tailor our Website or a marketing message to better match your needs and interests. Cookies can also help you remember your user name and password on protected areas of Websites. You are always free to decline our cookies and continue to use our Website if the tools in your browser permits, but some parts of our site may not work properly or as efficiently if you do.

#### **Email Communications**

If you send us an email, any information provided by you will be used only for the purposes of responding to your inquiry or acting on your request. We will not use your name or email address for any other purposes without additional consent.

### **Links to Other Websites**

Our website contains links to other websites that are part of, affiliated with, or have a business relationship with Biggar & District Credit Union. When you leave our site to visit one of these other sites, the only information transferred to the new site is the fact that you came from the Biggar & District Credit Union website www.biggarcu.com. Transmission of this referring address allows other sites to monitor their own web traffic, but does not disclose any personal information about you.

# **Challenging Compliance**

If you have any concerns about how your personal information is handled or distributed, please contact us. Our privacy officer will be pleased to discuss your concerns with you.

Attn: Privacy Officer Biggar & District Credit Union P.O. Box 670 Biggar, SK SOK 0M0

OR email: privacy@biggarcu.ca

If, for any reason, you feel your concerns were not appropriately addressed, you may then take the matter to the <u>Office of the Privacy Commissioner in Ottawa</u>.

OFFICE USE:	STAMP:
Date Received: Banking System updated by: Comments:	